

ö

SLP(C)No. 15009 OF 2000

ITEM No.207

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15009/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/1999 in CRP 193/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. SAHADEVA HOLDINGS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MARGARET MARY & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 24/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.
Mr.Jagjit Chabra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Samer Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Roy, Adv. for
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioners, the matter is adjourned by eight weeks.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master