

SLP(C)No. 15009 OF 2000
ITEM No.203

Court No. 2

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15009/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/1999 in CRP 193/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. SAHADEVA HOLDINGS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MARGARET MARY & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Amitesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.for
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.
The matter be heard on the SLP paper books
itself.

Liberty to file additional papers, if any, within
six weeks.

Original record be requisitioned.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master