

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6395 OF 2002

M/S. SAHADEVA HOLDINGS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MARGARET MARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel on both the sides state that the parties are exploring
the possibility of amicable settlement.

As prayed for, list it after summer vacation.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master